

## **CERTIFICATE**OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

## **Decatur Plastic Products, Inc.**

Main Site: 3250 N. State Highway 7, North Vernon, Indiana, 47265, USA Extended Site: 3205 N 4th Street, North Vernon, Indiana, 47265, USA

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

IATF 16949:2016

The management system is applicable to:

Injection Molding and Assembly of Plastic, Metal, Rubber and Elastomeric Materials

Permissible exclusions include: Product Design

IATF Certificate Number 0423469

0423403

**Certificate Number:** 

2018-0079d

**Certificate Issue Date:** 

8 September 2021

**Certificate Expiry Date:** 

7 September 2024



Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite200 Kentwood MI 49512, USA







## APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the quality management system of:

## **Decatur Plastic Products, Inc.**

Main Site: 3250 N. State Highway 7, North Vernon, Indiana, 47265, USA Extended Site: 3205 N 4th Street, North Vernon, Indiana, 47265, USA

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

IATF 16949:2016

**Including the Following Support Functions:** 

Decatur Plastic - Warehousing 3205 N 4th Street, North Vernon, IN, 47265, USA

IATF Certificate Number 0423469

Certificate Number: 2018-0079d

**Certificate Issue Date:** 8 September 2021

**Certificate Expiry Date:** 7 September 2024



**Calin Moldovean**President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite200 Kentwood MI 49512, USA



